

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27551/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in FA No.364/1997 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RANJU MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 16/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent-husband submits that the respondent intends to settle the dispute with petitioner-wife to which learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection. On their request we refer the matter to the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001. The parties to appear before the Mediator on 15th January, 2014 at 11.00 A.M. Let the Mediator examine all the option to resolve the dispute amicably.

-2-

Report may be submitted within four weeks from the date of appearance.

Post the matter three weeks after submission of the report.

In the meantime, the respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the petitioner towards her to and fro journey and stay at Delhi before 15th January, 2014.

[Neeta]
Sr. P.A.[Usha Sharma]
Court Master