

i>¿

SECTION XI

LISTED ON: 07.04.2014

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

Court No. 9
Item No. 64

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 27551 OF 2013
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

SMT. RANJU MISHRA

...PETITIONER

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

...RESPONDENT

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 16.12.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“Learned counsel for the respondent-husband submits that the respondent intends to settle the dispute with petitioner-wife to which learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection. On their request we refer the matter to the Co-ordinator, Supreme Court Mediation Centre at 110, Lawyers' Chambers (R.K. Jain Block), Supreme Court Compound, Tilak Marg, New Delhi-110001. The parties to appear before the Mediator on 15th January, 2014 at 11.00 A.M. Let the Mediator examine all the option to resolve the dispute amicably.

Report may be submitted within four weeks from the date of appearance.

Post the matter three weeks after submission of the report.

In the meantime, the respondent shall pay a sum of Rs.10,000/- to the petitioner towards her to and fro journey and stay at Delhi before 15th January, 2014.”

It is submitted that settlement Agreement has been received from Supreme Court Mediation Centre (copy enclosed).

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 04th day of April, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Advocate

Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

GA