

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27551/2013

(From the judgement and order dated 23/07/2012 in FA No.364/1997 of
The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RANJU MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ARUN KUMAR MISHRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, permission to file
additional documents, exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Bharat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sayooj Mohandas, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner submitted
that the parties have entered into a settlement and
therefore, sought permission to withdraw this special
leave petition.

In view of the request made, the special leave
petition is dismissed as withdrawn.

(NAVEEN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR